	REC	02-19-19		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings ⊏		10096689		▼ <b>*</b>	
······	onorable Commissioner of Pa.		ached c	original documents or copy thereic	
	priveying party(les):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies) $\frac{-3}{5}$	
Sebas	tian <b>Jager</b>	and a second second	Name: ARTEMI	S Kautschuk- und	
			Internal Address:	(same as below)	
Additional name(	B) of conveying party(les) attached?		epistaal aardt gamme waaran in i		
3. Nature of c	onveyance: MRD 2.		<ol> <li>The second s</li></ol>		
🛛 Assignn	nent 🖸	Merger	Street Address: Ro	othwiese 4 -30559 Hannover	
	Americant			-30559@Hannover	
		Change of Name	where the states and the second states	and the set form a prove of the property of	
D Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Dat	e: January 20, 1999	9			
			Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🏝 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this docu	ment is being filed together w	vith a new application, th	e execution date of th	e application is: Jan. 20, 1	
A. Patent	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			D. Patent INC.(S) Mail: Mill (prof.) (A second control of the second		
	4. わたいほう しゃくだら しゅうこうさんりりょうかい	1 A 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the second s	ina an an Suite anna an an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna. An Anna anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	${\bf t}^{2} = {\bf v}^{-1} + {\bf t}^{-1} + {\bf t$	Additional numbers attache	d? D Yes & No	and the second	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	BERT W. BECKER & A	SSOCIATES			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Add	dress: (same as belo		🖄 Enclosed	n North Reiner (myr ei gl <del>a</del> th y ∯rteffe¶)	
	·				
				e charged to deposit account	
Street Addr	ess: 11896 N. Highwa	iv 14	3. Deposit account nu	mbor the set of the set	
	Suite B		. Deposit account nu		
 Ой Ші́і́а		07050		and the second	
City: <u>Tije</u>	ras State: NM	ZIP:87059	(Attach duplicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
·····		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
		·····			
9. Statement a To the best	nd signature. of my knowledge and belief. (	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true cop	
the original	document.	······································			
Berni	ce Marquez	Biernie	Marquez	February 4, 199	
Name	of Person Signing			2 Date	
, e - e - e		mber of pages including cover			
	000016 09244817 Man documenta Commis	sioner of Patents & I raden	narks, Box Assignments		
	/	Washington, D.C	. 20231		
	40.00 OP				
	40.00 00				
:581	40.00 09 NMENT DIVISION	3 (f)/	EL		
2/1999 WILLARI O ::581 ASSIG		e 	EL February 4,		
:581					
:581		6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
<b>:581</b>		i I Statistica Victoria On an trainea dato inglica	February 4, 12 Status / Instant Status / Instant Status / Instant Status /	1999 Con 27 C. I. I. Con 27 C. I. I.	
:581		mission of a	February 4, Status (responding service un radiobovo parting a f Potento and Tra	1999 ConS7 Const. ConS24 Lo Consect Lo Consect Lo Constants, Washington,	
<b>:581</b>			February 4, Status Inspeca" service un red abovo part is a Festants and Tre Buttonus M	1999 Con 27 C. I. I. Con 27 C. I. I.	
:581		mission of a	February 4, Status Inspeca" service un red abovo part is a Festants and Tre Buttonus M	1999 Con S7 Con I. Con S7 Con I. Con Section Con Secti	
:581		mission of a	February 4, Status Inspeca" service un red abovo part is a Festants and Tre Buttonus M	1999 Co-E7 Cin I. Consist Lo Consister Vecanington, <u>Anguezow</u> quez, Sec y	
<b>:581</b>		mission of a	February 4, States Battonics un states Fetenics and Tre Bernice Mar	1999 Con S7 Con I. Con S7 Con I. Con Section Con Secti	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Sebastian Jäger of Am Rotdom 15. D-30657 Hannover. Germany</u> have invented an improvement in <u>ELASTOMERIC STATOR FOR ECCENTRIC</u> SPIRAL PUMPS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[x] is being made herewith;

[ ] was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No. \_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS, <u>ARTEMIS Kautschuk- und Kunststofftechnik GmbH & Cie of</u> Rothwiese 4, D-30559 Hannover, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the said <u>ARTEMIS Kautschuk- und Kunststofftechnik GmbH & Cie</u>

its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I <u>Sebastian Jäger</u>

agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ARTEMIS Kautschuk- und Kunststofftechnik GmbH & Cie

execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this  $\frac{20}{19}$  day of 7au

Sebastian .

0598

## PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 02/04/1999**